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BARBER - M24 0168741 

Ml24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~. 
BOLT ACflON CENTERFIRE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO ~ ='°= 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66591620 

0 
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BARBER - M24 0168742 

ORDCit 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&) 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST&l 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 
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BARBER - M24 0168743 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G (;' s 9 I 6 20 

OP# OPERATION NAME 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE l~ITIAL 
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...... ·. 

OP# <a~RIOMtwJtl8744 
... ·:. READINGS DATE INITIAL I 2 LBS MIN r--i 4-- ~cy 

. 
560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX rir l<h3~ SD 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I f;°/ ~ ~ J l).c'i).c.. s~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST I 
16/tl,Jf'V: AND RETAINABILITY };. .. . f~ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ·~' . o&.'1 .og..~ l 6·-3-0-6 .s~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 1 21'11~ tll--
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS Jo[tlnh.1 14~-

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
er 27-ob (TL-

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
9 27-olo f-TL 

ALIGNMENT 

~ N) DETACH FRONT AND 
~~ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE q t/2., /llb 

IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASSJ FAIL 

650 TARGET tPASSY FAIL ~-;-J 7--o L lr11iO 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /'11~ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

~ fV/" 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1-37-00 l\D1\J\ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 1ohtJ~ M;(l. 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

c?.~t_ ~.s-c..S--cJ.4S' CJ. 33 ,1,'1·1 CJ/z51 (j{p M B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS • 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

1oh11!ob /\_\"ii 
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F004 REV 5/2006 

BARBER - M24 ""~"9Q.a68783 



BARBER - M24 0168745 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 1<./'/ :Jll 
PULL #2 :) '-/ ( 0.~J 

PULL #3 J.r? J ,5 { 
PULL #4 ,}{(c J,~~ 

PULL #5 :Lr; l d loo 
TOTAL Id. r ( JJ. ~<.( 

AVERAGE Jro J _t;(o 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~ i'-f <11 
PULL #2 3 i4' 3 t I 
PULL #3 3il J.C(~ 

PULL #4 3J3 81~ 
PULL #5 -~ / er 3 () C\ 

TOTAL 1s:~1 / .c; '-/,) 
AVERAGE 3.11 3oC\ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 Lf.c I 3 ~q 
PULL #2 31(, 3 Cf (_I 

PULL #3 3q9 37~ 

PULL #4 31 q 3. ~<=t 
PULL #5 3C/ 9 3ql1 

TOTAL } q, q </ I Cf. .f"~ 

AVERAGE 598 " q I .) 

DATE ___!er_·-~ J.' 2:::;)_:__~ C.::_1 _::(_c:::_f" ____ _ 

TESTER __ _:__c~:_:_e..L'-------

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

d.~9 

d. r<c 
:J.~r 

J.5). 
:J..<;(/ 

. /J.7(, 

J r-s-

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

LI_ G I 

L{. :J. f 

4Jo 
L/ :)() 

Lf.~ \ 
o?o.q() 

t..l. l '? 
FOOS REV 5/2006 
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BARBER - M24 0168746 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6591620. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/28/2006 06:14 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 .to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.042 
-0.054 
0.068 
0.749 
0.164 
0.284 
0.232 
0.323 
0.221 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER - M24 0168747 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591620. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:14 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.131 
-0.099 
0.164 
2.654 
1.155 
2.665 
0.277 
1.411 
0.770 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

1.122 
0.928 
0.157 
0.359 

-0.332 
0.040 

-0.359 
-0.830 
-0.860 
-1.532 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.170 
-0.535 
-0.667 
-0.300 
-0.305 

0.488 
0.058 
0.102 
0.273 
0.069 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0168748 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591620. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:14 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.146 
-0.164 

0.220 
2.270 
1.316 
2.350 
0.040 
1.303 
0.669 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.115 
0.939 

-0.194 
-0.675 
-1.155 
0.148 
0.529 
0.593 
0.148 
0.012 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-.0. 700 
-·o. 871 
-0.511 
-0.029 
-0.091 

0.445 
0.224 

-0.012 
-0.124 
0.028 

6 

BARBER - M24 ""~"9Qi 68787 



BARBER - M24 0168749 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591620. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:14 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.034 
0.064 
0.073 
2.386 
1. 604 
2.785 
0.438 
1.544 
0.988 

1 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.419 
1.311 
0.815 
0.529 

-0.390 
-0.869 
0.005 

-0.779 
-0.967 
-0.733 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.618 
-0.443 
-0.479 
-0.245 
-0.479 
0.042 
0.501 
0.986 
0.819 
0.559 

4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0168750 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591620. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:14 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.095 
0.132 
0.163 
1. 321 
2.583 
2.584 
0.108 
1.833 
0.683 

4 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.483 
2: 0.838 
3: 0.420 
4: 0.481 
5: -0.018 
6: -0.103 
7: -0.424 
8: -0.395 
9: 0. 555 

10: 0.075 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1.872 
0.786 

-0.483 
-0.166 
0.299 

-0.226 
-0.088 
-0.711 
-0.199 
0.239 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0168751 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6591620. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/28/2006 
FILE TIME: 06:14 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.065 
-0.202 
0.212 
1.500 
1. 730 
1. 746 
0.294 
1.017 
0.637 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.154 
0.885 
0.549 
0.700 
0.063 

-0.083 
-0.615 
-0.251 
-0.494 
-0.262 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1. 215 
-0.233 
0.055 
0.336 
0.092 
0.515 

-0.690 
-0.440 
-0.269 
-0.167 

2 3 4 5 6 
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